

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

RSA No.314 of 2022

Chandrakanti Panda and others ***Appellants***
Mr. D.P. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

Smt. Gitanjali Panda and others ***Respondents***
Mr. S.K. Nayak, Advocate for Respondent No.3

CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER
18.05.2023

Order No.
03.

1. The defect as pointed out by the SR be ignored.
2. Heard Mr. D.P. Mohanty, learned counsel for the Appellants and Mr. S.K. Nayak, learned counsel for the Respondent No.3.
3. Upon hearing Mr. Mohanty, the appeal is admitted on the following substantial question of law and fact.
“Whether ‘Ga’ schedule property was purchased from joint nucleus of the family where Defendant No.1 was the Karta ?”
4. Issue notice to the Respondent Nos.1 to 18.
5. Since Mr. S.K. Nayak, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.3, no notice need be issued to the said Respondent. A copy of the appeal memo be served on him within a week.

6. Notice be issued to the Respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 to 18 by registered post with A.D. fixing a short returnable date. Requisites shall be filed within seven working days.

7. List this matter on 21st September, 2023.

I.A. No.502 of 2023

8. As an interim, it is directed that the final decree shall not be sealed and signed till 21st September, 2023 though the proceeding shall continue.

