



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
RSA No. 314 of 2022

*Chandrakanti Panda and
Others*

....

Appellants

*Represented by
Mr. D.P. Mohanty,
Advocate*

-Versus -

Gitanjali Panda and others

....

Respondents

*Represented by
Mr. S.K. Nayak, Advocate*

**CORAM:
JUSTICE SASHIKANTA MISHRA**

**ORDER
09.07.2025**

**Order No.
9.**

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. As requested by learned counsel for the appellants, list this matter in the week commencing 8th September, 2025.
3. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

(Sashikanta Mishra)
Judge

B.C. Tudu