



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**RSA No.314 of 2022**

**1) Chandrakanti Panda** ..... **Appellants**  
2) Pravati Panda Represented by Adv. -  
3) Sukanti Sahu Dwarika Prasad  
4) Trinath@trinath Kumar Panda Mohanty

-versus-

**1) Gitanjali Panda** ..... **Respondents**  
2) Nilambar Panda Represented by Adv. -  
3) Pitambar Panda M/s Sukanta Ku. Nayak,  
4) Biwambar Panda K.Jena, S.K.Nayak  
5) Digambar Panda

**CORAM:**  
**MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA**

**ORDER**  
**24.03.2026**

**Order No.**

11. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsels of both the sides are present.
3. On the prayer of the learned counsel for the appellants, this 2<sup>nd</sup> appeal be listed four weeks after.
4. Interim order which was continuing till today, the same shall continue till the next date.

**( ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA )**  
**Judge**

*Jagabandhu*